
Register of Licenae8 '811Ued u!lde'r the Auctioneer8 Act, 1928. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 24th, Mav, 1933. 
HEREWITH is published for gen~ral information, in accordance with the Auotioneers Act, 1928, a list of persons licensed t<l carryon business as auctioneers as on the 15th day of May, 1933. 

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs. 
REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928. 

NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetioally under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a lioense on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name ot such firm 
or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or snrnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the 
first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade·name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of 1 Name of Licensee. 
Llcense'1 

2740 I Binney, Edwin Heselden 
2794\ Thyne, Guy Richard .. 
2792 Thyne, Guy Richard .. 
2793 Thyne, Guy Richard .. 

258 I Thomson, Sidney Robert 
2488 Allchurch, Harold 
2094 Hargreave, Frederick Charles 
3016 Anderson, George John .. 
1893 Arthur, Thomas Buddie 
1894 Hammer, Albert Edward Clegg 

310.5 Ball and Crawshaw 

118 
1839 
2739 
2426 

3071 
2965 
2797 
2393 
3095 
2391 
2250 
2742 
2743 
2741 
2744 
2983 
3063 

2221 

2490 

Barwick, Alfred Hampton 
Bell, Leonard Henry 
Bennett, Charles Frederick 
Gilchrist, Archibald 'Villiam Gray .. 

Bennett, Benjamin Thomas 
Hollis, Arthur Henry 
Bishara, Samuel 
Bowden, Frederick 
Boyes, George Stephenson 
Bray, Frank 
Bray Bros. (Dunedin), Ltd. 
Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd. 
Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd. 
Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd. 
Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd. 
Burbidge, Robert William 
Canterbury Co-op. Poultry Pro· 

ducers, Ltd. 
The Canterbury Farmers' Co.op. 

Association, Ltd. 
The Canterbury Farmers' Co.op. 

Association, Ltd. 

I Name of lHrm (if any) of wblch I 
Licensee is a ~:lcmbcr, or Registered 
Company on whose behalf License 

1 i. held. I 

Abraham and Williams, Ltd. 
Abraham and Williams, Ltd. 
Abraham and Williams, Ltd. 
Abraham and Williams, Ltd. 
Abraham and Williams, Ltd. 
H. AUchurch and Co. 
A. S. Andrcwes and Sons 
George Anderson and Son 
Richard Arthnr, Ltd. 
The Auckland Auctioneering 

Co. . 

Fred. Barwick 

C. F. Bennett, Ltd. 
J. L. Bennett, Ltd. 

J. H. Bethune and Co. 
Samuel Bishara, Ltd. 
F. Bowden and Co. 
George Boyes and Co., Ltd ... 
Bray Bros. (Invercargill), Ltd. 

i :: 
W. Burbidge and Co. 

N a.mes of Partners of 
lnrm. 

Frederiok Robert 
Ball and George 
Crawshaw 

Name of Seller. 

Binney, Edwin Heseldeu 
Hislop, Eric Rchua 
Richter, Arnold Wilfred 
Sievers, Sidney John 
Stewart, Donald Victor 
Allchurch, Harold 
Hargrave, Frederick Charles 
Anderson, William Adair 
Arthur, Thomas Buddie 
Hammer, Alhert Edward Clegg 

Crawshaw, George .. 

Barwick, Alfred Hampton .. 
Jameson, Dudley Richard .. 
Bennett, Charles Frederick .. 
Gilchrist, Archibald William 

Gray 
Bennett, Benjamin Thomas 
Hollis, Arthtlr Henry 
Bisham, Samuel 
Robertson, Alexander Adam 
Boyes, George 
Kent, Alfred 
Williamson, Harry Claude 
Brookes, Charles George 
Leighton, Gordon Cecil 
Mitchell, William Campbell .. 
Swaffield. Percy William 
Burbidge. Ernest Andrew 
Evans, William Montague 

Lawson, Gordon Pirie 

Tennant, James Wallace 

Registered Office. 

149 Beach Road, Auckland 
Taumarunui 
Tauma.runui 
Taumarnnui 
Palmers ton :North 
8 Beswick Street, Timaru 
Hawene .. 
633-635 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
191 Queen Street. Auckland 
Customs Street West, Auckland 

60 Peel Street, Gisborne 

74 Peel Street, Gis horne 
Kaitaia 
Blackett'8 Buildings, Auckland 
14 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston :North 

93 Campbell Street, Wanganui 
154 Featherston Street, 'Wellington 
Taumarunui 
Spey Street, InvercargiIl 
Alma Street, Hamilton 
Spey Street, Tnvcrcargill 
Dunedin .. 

: Albert Street, Auckland 
Albert Street, Auckland 
Albert Street, Auckl 'nd 
Albert Street, Auckland 
Blair Street. WellingtOl' 
206 Tuam Street, Christchurch 

Timaru 

Timaru 

I Date LIcense I 
granted. 

i I 

Court by which 
License granted. 

1/4/:J3 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
3/4/:J3 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/;{3 

1/4/33 

1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 

3/5/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/3:1 
1/4/33 
1/1(33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
1/4/33 
l/4/:l3 

11/5/33 

1/4/33 

1/4/33 

,----

I Auckland. 
, Taumarunui. 

Taumarunui. 
Taumarunui. 
Palmerston N. 
Timanl. 

I Ral\'-ene. 

I 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Gisborne. 

Gisborne. 
Kaitaia. 
Auckland. 
Palmerston N. 

'I Wanganui. 
WeJlington. 

i Taumarunui. 
[ Invercargill. 

Hamilton. 
lnverca,rgm. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland_ 
Weilinglon. 
Christchurch. 

Timaru_ 

Timaru. 


