J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 24th, May, 1933.

HEREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act, 1928, a list of persons licensed to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 15th day of May, 1933.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928.

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Name of Seller.	Registered Office.	Date License granted,	Court by which License granted.
2740	Binney, Edwin Heselden	Abraham and Williams, Ltd.	••	Binney, Edwin Heselden	149 Beach Road, Auckland		Auckland.
2794	Thyne, Guy Richard	Abraham and Williams, Ltd.	••	Hislop, Eric Rehua	Taumarunui	1/4/33	Taumarunui.
2792	Thyne, Guy Richard	Abraham and Williams, Ltd.	• •	Richter, Arnold Wilfred	Taumarunui	1/4/33	Taumarunui.
2793	Thyne, Guy Richard	Abraham and Williams, Ltd.	••	Sievers, Sidney John	Taumarunui	1/4/33	Taumarunui.
258	Thomson, Sidney Robert	Abraham and Williams, Ltd.	••	Stewart, Donald Victor	Palmerston North	1/4/33	Palmerston N.
2488	Allehurch, Harold	H. Allchurch and Co	• •	Allehurch, Harold	8 Beswick Street, Timaru	1/4/33	Timaru.
2094	Hargreave, Frederick Charles	A. S. Andrewes and Sons	••	Hargrave, Frederick Charles	Rawene	3/4/33	Rawene.
3016	Anderson, George John	George Anderson and Son	••	Anderson, William Adair		1/4/33	Christchurch.
1893	Arthur, Thomas Buddle	Richard Arthur, Ltd.	••	Arthur, Thomas Buddle	191 Queen Street, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
1894	Hammer, Albert Edward Clegg	The Auckland Auctioneering Co.	••	Hammer, Albert Edward Clegg	Customs Street West, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
3105	Ball and Crawshaw	••	Frederick Robert Ball and George Crawshaw	Crawshaw, George	60 Peel Street, Gisborne	1/4/33	Gisborne.
118	Barwick, Alfred Hampton	Fred. Barwick	•••	Barwick, Alfred Hampton	74 Peel Street, Gisborne	1/4/33	Gisborne.
1839	Bell, Leonard Henry	1100.1201.1102		Jameson, Dudley Richard	Kaitaia	1/4/33	Kaitaia.
2739	Bennett, Charles Frederick	C. F. Bennett, Ltd		Bennett, Charles Frederick	Blackett's Buildings, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
2426	Gilchrist, Archibald William Gray	J. L. Bennett, Ltd		Gilchrist, Archibald William	14 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	1/4/33	Palmerston N.
-120	Gilonias, III oliisaaa 11 alaan ahay 1	3 ,		Grav		-7 -7 00	
3071	Bennett, Benjamin Thomas			Bennett, Benjamin Thomas	93 Campbell Street, Wanganui	3/5/33	Wanganui.
2965	Hollis, Arthur Henry	J. H. Bethune and Co		Hollis, Arthur Henry	154 Featherston Street, Wellington	1/4/33	Wellington.
2797	Bishara, Samuel	Samuel Bishara, Ltd		Bishara, Samuel	Taumarunui	1/4/33	Taumarunui.
2393	Bowden, Frederick	F. Bowden and Co	• • •	Robertson, Alexander Adam	Spev Street, Invercargill	1/4/33	Invercargill.
3095	Boyes, George Stephenson	George Boyes and Co., Ltd		Boyes, George	Alma Street, Hamilton	1/4/33	Hamilton.
2391	Bray, Frank	Bray Bros. (Invercargill), Ltd.		Kent, Alfred	Spey Street, Invercargill	1/4/33	Invercargill.
2250	Bray Bros. (Dunedin), Ltd		••	Williamson, Harry Claude	Dunedin	1/4/33	Dunedin.
2742	Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd		••	Brookes, Charles George	Albert Street, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
2743	Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd	••	••	Leighton, Gordon Cecil	Albert Street, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
2741	Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd	••	••	Mitchell, William Campbell	Albert Street, Auckland	1/4/33	Auckland.
2744	Alfred Buckland and Sons, Ltd		••	Swaffield, Percy William		1/4/33	Auckland.
2983	Burbidge, Robert William	W. Burbidge and Co	••	Burbidge, Ernest Andrew	Blair Street, Wellington	1/4/33	Wellington.
3063	Canterbury Co-op. Poultry Pro-		••	Evans, William Montague	206 Tuam Street, Christchurch	11/5/33	Christehurch.
	ducers, Ltd.						
2221	The Canterbury Farmers' Co-op.	••	••	Lawson, Gordon Pirie	Timaru	1/4/33	Timaru.
	Association, Ltd.						
249 0	The Canterbury Farmers' Co-op.	••	••	Tennant, James Wallace	Timaru	1/4/33	Timaru.
	Association, Ltd.	1	'	T .	I .	1	I